

Order below Exh.05 in R.C.S.No.61/2026

Perused application and documents produced on record. Heard, Ld.Advocate for the plaintiff. The case made out by the plaintiff is of such a nature which requires notice to defendant nos.6 to 9 before granting temporary injunction against them. Hence, issue show cause notice to defendant nos.6 to 9 as to why temporary injunction should not be granted against them and call say returnable on 13/04/2026.

Place :- Kadegaon.

Date :- 25/03/2026

(Smt.Madhavi R.Patkar)
C.J.J.D., Kadegaon.