

Orders in R.C.S.No.61/2026

- O/Exh.22** – Vakalatnama of Ld.Adv.Shri.A.J.Patil dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant no.1 – Filed.
- O/Exh.23** – Address Memo dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant no.1 – Filed.
- O/Exh.24** – Adjournment application dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant no.1 for filing written statement and say – Allowed subject to limitation period for filing written statement and say.
- O/Exh.25** – Vakalatnama of Ld.Adv.Shri.P.P.Pawar dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant no.2 – Filed.
- O/Exh.26** – Address Memo dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant no.2 – Filed.
- O/Exh.27** – Adjournment application dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant no.2 for filing written statement and say – Allowed subject to limitation period for filing written statement and say.
- O/Exh.28** – Vakalatnama of Ld.Adv.Shri.S.N.Jadhav dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant nos.6,7,9 – Filed.
- O/Exh.29** – Address Memo dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant nos.6,7,9 – Filed.
- O/Exh.30** – Adjournment application dated 13/04/2026 on behalf of defendant nos.6,7,9 for filing written statement and say – Allowed subject to limitation period for filing written statement and say.

Place: Kadegaon

Date: 13/04/2026

(Smt.Madhavi R.Patkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.) Kadegaon